# BATHURST AERO CLUB PILOT APPROVAL COMMITTEE

The Committee is made up of a minimum of 6 members as approved by the President of the Bathurst Aero Club. \*(See Below)

The constituency of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee may be reviewed and/or changed at any time. In any event a review will take place in the month of December of each calendar year.

#### Bathurst Aero Club Approved Pilot Register Applications

Entry to the Pilot Register is decided by any 3 members, except that a committee member may not be a part of the consideration of their own application to the Register.

### Removal of Member from Pilot Register

Any 1 member of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee may remove a member from the Register at any time or require the member to undergo a Proficiency Check prior to next operating VH-BAC as Pilot In Command.

Where a member has been removed by any 1 member of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee, this initial removal is for a period of 72 hours. If during the 72 hours the removal is endorsed by any 2 other members of the committee, then the provisions of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Register will apply.

If the removal is not endorsed, then the member's name will remain on the Register, and the provisions of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Register will continue to apply.

## Contact for the purposes of administration of the Hire Agreement

Any 1 member of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee is authorised by the Club to provide authorisation under those provisions of the Hire Agreement that require "specific prior approval" when requested by members hiring VH-BAC.

### Authorisation of off base repairs to VH-BAC

Any 1 member of the Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee, after consultation with Mark Renshaw, is able to provide authorisation of an amount up to \$5000.00 for repairs of VH-BAC to be carried out by a Licensed Maintenance Organisation other than Aerowork Bathurst.

Amounts in excess of this sum must be referred to the Board.

\*The Bathurst Aero Club Pilot Approval Committee is currently comprised of:
The Club President
The Club Secretary
Mark Renshaw
Kingsley Picker
Andrew Scheiffers (Learn2fly)
Lauren Hanby (Learn2fly)